3 Business plan consisting of a schedule of activities to be carried out 
under the licence and corresponding timelines, technologies to be 
used, costs and the manner of carrying out the activities   

4 Tax clearance certificate (issued by RRA)   

5 Amount in Rwandan francs (FRW) equivalent of (two hundred and fifty 
thousand United States dollars (US$ 250,000)] held in a local financial 
institution, as a proof of the applicant’s financial capacity to carry out 
the trading activities   

6 Employment plan  

7 

Proof of payment of non-refundable application fees(200,000 
rwandan francs)   

DECLARATION